Excess   $24,494 5.71%   $39,260 9.08%   $41,988 9.70%   $44,715 10.32%   $47,852 11.02%
Reconciliation
of capital
infused into
Malvern
Federal
Savings Bank:
Net proceeds
infused   $14,904   $17,676   $20,448   $23,636
Plus:
Net assets
received from
mutual
holding
company 100 100 100 100

  $15,004   $17,776   $20,548   $23,736

Edgar Filing: MALVERN BANCORP, INC. - Form 424B3

45

Pro forma
increase in
GAAP and
regulatory
capital

Pro Forma at March 31, 2012

(1)  Adjusted total or adjusted risk-weighted assets, as appropriate.

44

OUR CAPITALIZATION

The following table presents the historical capitalization of Malvern Federal Bancorp at March 31, 2012, and the pro forma consolidated
capitalization of Malvern Bancorp�New after giving effect to the conversion and offering, based upon the sale of the number of shares shown
below and the other assumptions set forth under �Pro Forma Data.�

Malvern Bancorp�New�Pro Forma
Based Upon Sale at $10.00 Per Share

Malvern
Federal
Bancorp
Historical

Capitalization

2,337,500
Shares

(Minimum of
Offering
Range)

2,750,000
Shares

(Midpoint of
Offering
Range)

3,162,500
Shares

(Maximum of
Offering
Range)

3,636,875
Shares(1)
(15% above
Maximum of

Offering Range)

(Dollars in thousands)
Deposits (2)   $537,029   $537,029   $537,029   $537,029   $537,029
Borrowings 48,593 48,593 48,593 48,593 48,593
Total deposits and borrowings   $585,622   $585,622   $585,622   $585,622   $585,622
Shareholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $.01 par value,
10,000,000 shares authorized
(post-offering); none to be issued   $ �   $ �   $ �   $ �   $ �
Common stock, $.01 par value,
(post-offering) 50,000,000 shares
authorized (post-offering); shares to be
issued as reflected (3) 62 42 50 57 66
Additional paid-in capital (3) 25,861 47,173 51,125 55,078 59,623
Retained earnings (4) 38,107 38,107 38,107 38,107 38,107
Plus:
Equity received from mutual holding
company � 100 100 100 100
Accumulated other
comprehensive income 455 455 455 455 455
Less:
Common stock held by the employee
stock ownership plan (2,105)  (2,105)  (2,105)  (2,105)  (2,105)
Treasury stock (477)  (477)  (477)  (477)  (477)
Total shareholders� equity   $ 61,903   $ 83,295   $ 87,255   $ 91,215   $ 95,769

9.50%  12.38%  12.89%  13.40%  13.97%

Edgar Filing: MALVERN BANCORP, INC. - Form 424B3

46

Ratio of total shareholders� equity to total
assets

Malvern Bancorp�New�Pro Forma
Based Upon Sale at $10.00 Per Share

(1)  As adjusted to give effect to an increase in the number of shares which could occur due to an increase in the offering range of up to 15% to
reflect changes in market and financial conditions before we complete the offering.

(2)  Does not reflect withdrawals from deposit accounts for the purchase of common stock in the offering. Such withdrawals would reduce pro
forma deposits by the amount of such withdrawals.

(3)  Our pro forma amounts of common stock and additional paid-in capital have been increased to reflect the number of shares of our common